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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 
 

 
In the Matter of Community Water 
Company, LLC  
  

 ) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
)  
)
) 
) 

 
DOCKET NO. 16-098-01 
 
Community Water Company’s  
Request for an Extension of Time 
to File Direct Testimony 
 
EXPEDITED ACTION ON 
REQUEST 
 

 
 Community Water Company (“Company”) requests a one-week extension to file its 

Direct Testimony in the General Rate case for Docket No. 16-098-01. The Company requests 

this extension be granted for all non-applicant parties and expedited action on the request.  

 A hearing on the Company’s Interim Rate Increase Application held on September 13, 

2016, and subsequent discussions amongst the parties, have brought to light several matters 

regarding the application of the Division’s proposed rate structure and the appropriate billing 

methodology to effectuate that recommendation. The Company would like adequate time to 

appropriately address these concerns in its direct testimony.  

The Company notified the other intervenors and the Division of its intention to file an 

extension via email on the afternoon of September 13, 2016, and through phone calls on the 
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morning of the September 14, 2016. The Division expressed support for the extension, but 

recommended maintaining the original hearing date. Intervenors Francis Amendola, Terry Lange, 

William Grenney, and Van J. Martin voiced support for the extension. The Company did not 

receive a response from Intervenor Scott Savage who has already filed his direct testimony. The 

Company has no opposition allowing Mr. Savage to refile any direct testimony if the extension is 

granted.  

Per the Division’s recommendation, the Company proposes the following new schedule: 

Non-Applicant Direct Testimony due Wednesday September 21, 2016 
All Parties’ Rebuttal Testimony due Wednesday November 2, 2016 
Dispositive and Evidentiary Motions due Wednesday November 2, 2016 
All Parties Sur-Rebuttals Testimony due Monday November 14, 2016 
General Rate Increase Hearing Wednesday November 16, 2016 9:00 AM 
Public Witness Hearing Wednesday November 16, 2016 12:00 PM 

 
 Respectfully submitted this 14th day of September, 2016. 

      CLYDE SNOW & SESSIONS 

 

      /s/ Emily E. Lewis     
      Steven E. Clyde 
      Emily E. Lewis 
      Attorneys for Community Water Company 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing COMMUNITY WATER 
COMPANY’S REQUEST FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE DIRECT 
TESTIMONY was emailed on the 14th day of September, 2016 to the following: 
 
COMMUNITY WATER COMPANY, LLC 
Justin Atwater     jatwater@tcfc.com 
Spencer White     swhite@replayresorts.com  
Steven E. Clyde    sec@clydesnow.com 
Emily E. Lewis    eel@clydesnow.com  
 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
Chris Parker     chrisparker@utah.gov 
William Duncan    wduncan@utah.gov 
Mark Long     mlong@utah.gov 
Erika Tedder     etedder@utah.gov 
DUP Data Request    dpudatarequest@utah.gov 
Patricia Schmid    pschmid@utah.gov 
 
William Grenney    wgrenney@gmail.com 
Van J. Martin     Van.deepshade@gmail.com 
 
RED PINE HOA 
Terry Lange     TLange55@comcast.net 
Francis Amendola    dolas@comcast.net 
Scott Murri     smurri@nelsonmurri.com 
 
HIDDEN CREEK HOA 
Francis Amendola    dolas@comast.net 
Guy Rawson     808rawson@gmail.com 
 
PLATT B&D HOA 
Scott Savage     ssavage@sywlaw.com   
 
 

 
 
       /s/ Jamie Gerber   
       Legal Assistant 
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